## GAIRO DISTRICT COUNCIL



## **INVITATION FOR BIDS**

Date: 10th May, 2017

- 1. The Government of Tanzania has set aside funds for the operation of Gairo District Council during the financial year 2016/2017. It is intended that part of the proceeds of the fund will be used to cover eligible payment under the contract for the construction of piped water supply system and civil works at Kilama and Ihenje villages within Gairo District Council.
- The Gairo District Council now invites the sealed bids from eligible contractors registered or capable of been registered by contractor's registration Board (T) in civil works contractors class six (V) and above for carrying out the works. The scope of work covers the following major items

S/N	BID NUMBER	PROJECT NAME	ACTIVITIES
01	LGA/143/2016- 2017/W/11	Construction of Piped Water Supply System and Civil Works for Kilama Village in Gairo District Council	<ul> <li>Water supply network</li> <li>Water storage tank on ground 25m³</li> <li>Construction of 2 pump house</li> <li>Piping and valves</li> <li>Borehole electrical equipment</li> <li>Power plant</li> </ul>
02	LGA/143/2016- 2017/W/12	Construction of Piped Water Supply System and Civil Works for Ihenje Village in Gairo District Council	<ul> <li>Water supply network</li> <li>Water storage tank on ground 50m³</li> <li>Construction of 2 pump house</li> <li>Piping and valves</li> <li>Borehole electrical</li> </ul>



- 3. Bidding will be conducted through the National Competitive Bidding procedure as specified in the Public Procurement Regulations 2013 Government Notice No. 446 of 29th November, 2013 read together with Public Procurement Regulation (Amendment) 2016, Government Notice NO. 333 of 30th December, 2016 and is open to all Tenderers as defined in the Regulation unless otherwise stated in the Tender Data Sheet
- 4. Interested and eligible bidders may obtain further information from and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of the Secretary of District Tender Board Gairo District Council P.O.Box 40 Gairo from 9: 30am to 3:30pm on Monday to Friday inclusive except on public holiday
- 5. A complete set of Bidding Documents in English language and additional set may be purchased by interested bidder upon payment of non refundable fee of Tsh. 100,000/= for each bidding document. Payments should be only by cash payable to District Executive Director through cashier office.
- 6. All bids in original plus two copies properly filled in and enclosed in plain envelopes must be delivered to the address below

The secretary of Tender board, Gairo District Council P.o.Box 40 Gairo.

at or before 10:00am local time on 23, May 2017. Bid will be opened promptly thereafter in public and in the presence of bidders representative who choose to attend in the opening ceremony at Gairo Council Hall

- 7. Late bid, portion of Tenders, Electronic Tenders and Tenders not received, Tenders not opened at the Bid opening ceremony shall not be accepted for evaluation irrespective of the circumstances
- 8. The employer is not bound to accept the lowest Tender or any Tender or obliged to give reasons for rejection

Abdi J. Ndilla
Ag. District Executive Director,
Gairo District Council,
P.O. Box 40,
GAIRO